Radio test report
99498730
based on:
FCC part 15; subpart C; section 15.227
(10-1-03 edition)
Cordless Keyboard
Logitech Cordless Keyboard
Y-RQ53

Manufacturer   : Logitech Europe S.A.
Trade mark    : Logitech Cordless Keyboard
Type designation  : Y-RQ53
FCC ID    : DZL131139
Hardware version   : --
Serial number   : 0401200109
Software release  : --
3 Test schedule
Tests were carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 7 “Summary” of this
report.
Tests were carried out at the following location:
• TNO (EPS) B.V., Niekerk (FCC listed under no. 90828; Industry Canada listed under
no.IC3501)
The sample of the product was received on:
• 5 March 2004
Tests was carried out on the following date(s):
• 18 March 2004
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation was used:
Description: Date: Identification:
Testing indications for Cordless
keyboard
March 2004 Y-RQ53
Label information, rev.05 21 November 2003 Drawing no. 131806
Electrical diagram of RF part, rev.
PA5
2 March 2004 Y-RQ53 HERCULES RF
Bill of Materials 26 February 2004 Y-RQ53 HERCULES
MAIN
Product description  March 2004 Y-RQ53
Main module Page:  5 of 20
 Report number: 99498730
Logitech AGY-734376-0000.A0
The fore mentioned documentation would be filed at Telefication for a period of 10 years following
the issue of this report.
Main module Page:  6 of 20
 Report number: 99498730
Logitech AGY-734376-0000.A0
5 Observations and comments
No emissions above measurement noise floor have been detected at the crystal frequencies 13.5725
and 13.5475 MHz.
6 Modifications to the sample
No modifications were made to the sample.
7 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area(s):
INDUCTIVE DATA TRANSMISSION APPLICATION IN THE 27 MHz BAND.
The sample was tested according to the following specification(s):
FCC part 15; subpart C; section 15.227 (10-1-03 edition)
Main module Page:  7 of 20
 Report number: 99498730
Logitech AGY-734376-0000.A0
8 Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 7 of this report.